
ANNEX 2 
 

REPORT OF THE SIXTH MEETING OF THE INTERNATIONAL SCIENTIFIC 
COMMITTEE FOR TUNA AND TUNA-LIKE SPECIES IN THE NORTH PACIFIC OCEAN 

 
Plenary Session, March 23-27, 2006 

La Jolla, California U.S.A. 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 
 
CANADA  
 
Max Stocker 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
Pacific Biological Station 
3190 Hammond Bay Road 
Nanaimo, B.C.  V9T 6N7 
Canada 
stockerm@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
 
CHINESE-TAIPEI  
 
Feng-Chen Chang 
No. 19, Lane 113 
Roosevelt Road, Sec. 4 
Taipei, Taiwan 
fengchen@ofdc.org.tw 
 
Chung-Hai Kwoh 
No. 2, Chaochow St. 
Taipei, Taiwan 
10093 
chunghai@ms1.fa.gov.tw 
 
Chi-Lu Sun 
No. 1, Sec. 4 
Roosevelt Road, Taipei 
Taiwan 
chilu@ntu.edu.tw 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
JAPAN  
 
Hitoshi Honda 
National Research Institute of Far Seas 

Fisheries 
Queen’s Tower B 15F 
Minatomirai 2-3-3 
Nishi-ku, Yokohama 
Kanagawa 220-6115 
Japan 
hhonda@affrc.go.jp 
 
Masashi Ikeda  
Fisheries Agency of Japan 
1-2-1, Kasumigaseki, 
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8907 
Japan 
masashi_ikeda@nm.maff.go.jp 
 
Hiroshi Kawamura 
Fisheries Agency of Japan 
1-2-1, Kasumigaseki, 
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8907 
Japan 
hiroshi_kawamura@nm.maff.go.jp 
 
Masashi Kiyota 
National Research Institute of Far Seas 

Fisheries 
5-7-1 Orido 
Shimizu-Ku, Shizuoka 424-8633 
Japan 
kiyo@affrc.go.jp 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 



Tatsushi Matsuo 
Fisheries Agency of Japan 
1-2-1, Kasumigaseki, 
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8907 
Japan 
tatsuo_matsuo@nm.maff.go.jp 
 
Naozumi Miyabe 
National Research Institute of Far Seas 
 Fisheries 
Mathematical Biology Section 
Division of Pelagic Fish Resources 
5 chome, 7-1 Orido, Shimizu-ku 
Shizuoka, Japan 424-8633 
miyabe@fra.affrc.go.jp 
 
Hiroaki Okamoto 
National Research Institute of Far Seas 

Fisheries 
5-7-1 Orido 
Shimizu-Ku, Shizuoka 424-8633 
Japan 
okamoto@fra.affrc.go.jp 
 
Koji Uosaki 
National Research Institute of Far Seas 

Fisheries 
5-7-1 Orido 
Shimizu-Ku, Shizuoka 424-8633 
Japan 
uosaki@fra.affrc.go.jp 
 
Yuji Uozumi 
National Research Institute of Far Seas 

Fisheries 
5-7-1 Orido 
Shimizu-Ku, Shizuoka 424-8633 
Japan 
uozumi@fra.affrc.go.jp 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Harumi Yamada 
National Research Institute of Far Seas 

Fisheries 
5-7-1 Orido 
Shimizu-Ku, Shizuoka 424-8633 
Japan 
hyamada@fra.affrc.go.jp 
 
Kotaro Yokawa 
National Research Institute of Far Seas 

Fisheries 
5-7-1 Orido 
Shimizu-Ku, Shizuoka 424-8633 
Japan 
yokawa@fra.affrc.go.jp 
 
Masamichi Yomogita 
Fisheries Agency of Japan 
1-2-1, Kasumigaseki, 
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8907 
Japan 
masamichi_yomogita@nm.maff.go.jp 
 
 
KOREA 
 
Kangseok Hwang 
Headquarters for Fisheries Resources 

Management and Enhancement 
National Fisheries Research and 

Development Institute 
408-1, Shirang-ri, Gijang-up 
Gijang-gun, Busan 619-902 
Korea 
kshwang@nfrdi.re.kr 
 
Jeongrack Koh 
Headquarters for Fisheries Resources 

Management and Enhancement 
National Fisheries Research and 

Development Institute 
408-1, Shirang-ri, Gijang-up 
Gijang-gun, Busan 619-902 
Korea 
jrkoh@nfrdi.re.kr 
 

 
2 



MÉXICO  
 
Luis Fleischer 
Centro Regional de Investigaciones 
 Pesqueras (CRIP-La Paz) 
Km 1 Carretera a Pichilingue 
La Paz, B.C.S. CP 23020 
México 
lfleischer21@yahoo.com 
 
Michel Jules Dreyfus-Leon  
PMB-070 
P.O Box 189003 
Coronado, CA  92178 
United States 
dreyfus@cicese.mx 
 
 
UNITED STATES  
 
Christofer Boggs 
NOAA Fisheries 
Pacific Islands Fisheries Science Center 
2570 Dole Street 
Honolulu, HI  96822 
United States 
christofer.boggs@noaa.gov 
 
Al Coan 
NOAA Fisheries 
Southwest Fisheries Science Center 
8604 La Jolla Shores Drive 
La Jolla, CA  92037 
United States 
al.coan@noaa.gov 
 
Ray Conser 
NOAA Fisheries 
Southwest Fisheries Science Center 
8604 La Jolla Shores Drive 
La Jolla, CA  92037 
United States 
ray.conser@noaa.gov 
 
 
 

Paul Crone 
NOAA Fisheries 
Southwest Fisheries Science Center 
8604 La Jolla Shores Drive 
La Jolla, CA  92037 
United States 
paul.crone@noaa.gov 
 
Gerard DiNardo 
NOAA Fisheries 
Pacific Islands Fisheries Science Center 
2570 Dole Street 
Honolulu, HI  96822 
United States 
gerard.dinardo@noaa.gov 
 
William W. Fox, Jr. 
NOAA Fisheries 
Southwest Fisheries Science Center 
8604 La Jolla Shores Drive 
La Jolla, CA  92037 
United States 
william.fox@noaa.gov 
 
Tom Graham 
NOAA Fisheries 
Pacific Islands Regional Office 
1601 Kapiolani Blvd., Suite 1110 
Honolulu, HI  96814 
United States 
tom.graham@noaa.gov 
 
Roger Hewitt 
NOAA Fisheries 
Southwest Fisheries Science Center 
8604 La Jolla Shores Drive 
La Jolla, CA  92037 
United States 
roger.hewitt@noaa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
3 



Robert Humphreys, Jr. 
NOAA Fisheries 
Pacific Islands Fisheries Science Center 
WestLAB, Suite 417 
99-193 Aiea Heights Drive 
Aiea, Hawaii  96701 
United States 
robert.humphreys@noaa.gov 
Suzanne Kohin 
NOAA Fisheries 
Southwest Fisheries Science Center 
8604 La Jolla Shores Drive 
La Jolla, CA  92037 
United States 
suzanne.kohin@noaa.gov 
 
Kevin Piner 
NOAA Fisheries 
Southwest Fisheries Science Center 
8604 La Jolla Shores Drive 
La Jolla, CA  92037 
United States 
kevin.piner@noaa.gov 
 
Robert Skillman 
NOAA Fisheries 
Pacific Islands Fisheries Science Center 
2570 Dole Street 
Honolulu, HI  96822-2396 
United States 
robert.skillman@noaa.gov 
 
 
IATTC 
 
Robin Allen 
IATTC 
8604 La Jolla Shores Drive 
La Jolla, CA  92037-1508 
United States 
rallen@iattc.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Rick Deriso 
IATTC 
8604 La Jolla Shores Drive 
La Jolla, CA  92037-1508 
United States 
rderiso@iattc.org 
 
Martin Hall 
IATTC 
8604 La Jolla Shores Drive 
La Jolla, CA  92037-1508 
United States 
mhall@iattc.org 
 
Michael G. Hinton 
IATTC 
8604 La Jolla Shores Drive 
La Jolla, CA  92037-1508 
United States 
mhinton@iattc.org 
 
Simon Hoyle 
IATTC 
8604 La Jolla Shores Drive 
La Jolla, CA  92037-1508 
United States 
shoyle@iattc.org 
 
 
PHILIPPINES 
 
Noel C. Barut 
National Fisheries Research and 
 Development Institute 
940 Quezon Avenue 
Quezon City, 1103 
Philippines 
noel.c.barut@yahoo.com 
 
Sammy Malvas 
National Fisheries Research and 
 Development Institute 
940 Quezon Avenue 
Quezon City, 1103 
Philippines 
formerwgrfp@yahoo.com 

 
4 



SPC  
 
John Hampton 
Secretariat of the Pacific Community 
B.P. D5 
98848 Noumea Cedex 
New Caledonia 
JohnH@spc.int 
 
 
WCPFC – Scientific Committee 
 
Shelton Harley 
WCPFC Scientific Committee Acting-

Chair  
Ministry of Fisheries 
P.O. Box 1020 
Wellington 
New Zealand 6000 
Harleys@fish.govt.nz 

 
5 


